FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2547

1. Dist. SPC P.S. Pradhum Hogaryear 2023 2. i) Act. Sections 46.1 (C) 04 II) Act	11/201/2010
	FIR No. 7 26/23 Date 14/09/2023
2. i) Act Sections Ab A (C) Of II) Ar	ct P. 5 ACL Sections
"') Act Sections	Iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: DayThursday Date From	ეე 14/0 d/ 2013 Date To
Time PeriodTime From 1.55 hy	STime To :: 17.45 ms
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	Time 18:25 brs
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	Time 18:25 hrs
4. Type of Information Martten	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	∧ ©1 Km Beat No.
(b) Address Dharrom Magar Coolie Para,	Drn- of Ps. frakhen Nagens
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District —
6. Complainant / Informant:	
(a) Name SI Goutam Mallik	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Service In West Beng (g) Address Pradhan Nagon Police Station	ou Police
(g) Address Pradham Nagons Police Station	inder Siliquri Police (ommissionerry
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Mahara of Dhomon Magan,	(35) Slo- Lt Deb Na myan Coolieforg, P.S. Pradhern Nugar,
h 1) On d 0 4 - 2 of	
omi morgoeting	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar	y):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles of 60 UP 1	y): Limaley on Gold Folia Werde
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar	y): Limaley on Gold Folia Werde
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t Ligurar each bottle Contains 606 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	v): Limaley en Gold Fordia Merde my (Loten 9 Urs)
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t Ligurar each bottle Contains 606 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	v): Limaley en Gold Fordia Merde my (Loten 9 Urs)
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up to 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved.	v): Limaley en Gold Fordia Merde my (Loten 9 Urs)
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t Ligurar leach bottle Containy 600 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin Complainment which is treveal of offence(s) investigation / directed ASE Md. Amour Aber	y): Himaloyan Gold India Merde my (Jotan 9 Urs) new Britten (omplaint of the FIR' is enclosed herewith. as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles of 60 up to 1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original complement which is the day 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed	Himaloyan Gold India Merde my (foton 9 Urs) non Written Compleint of the FIR' is enclosed herewith. as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t 19 your each bottle Contains 600 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin (ampliance) which is treveal commission of offence(s) investigation / directed ASE Md. Amount Aber investigation / refused investigation / refused investigation / Informant, admitted to informant free of cost.	y): firmaley on Gold India Weste my (foton 9 Urs) new Britten (ompleint of the PIR' is enclosed herewith. as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the estimate of the complement of the complement of the complement of the complement.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t 19 your each bottle Contains 600 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin (ampliance) which is treveal commission of offence(s) investigation / directed ASE Md. Amount Aber investigation / refused investigation / refused investigation / Informant, admitted to informant free of cost.	y): firmaley on Gold India Werde my (foton 9 (frs)) ner Britten (ompleint of the PIR' is enclosed herewith. as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up on point of to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up t Ligurar leach bottle Containy 606 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin (amplianum) which is treveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed	y): Himaloy on Gold Fordia Merde my (foton 9 Urs) new Britten Complaint of the PIR' is enclosed herewith. I as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up on point of o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up to the Contains 600 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin (mmhinimal which is treveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed ASE Md - Ambur Aber investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant of the Complainant / Informant	Himaley on Gold India Merde my (foton 9 Urs) non Witten Complaint of the FIR' is enclosed herewith.) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up on point of to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name Animban Bhatta Charjee
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up to 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The crifin (amplication / directed as investigation / directed as investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Juriediction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Sefed In Written Complainant	Himaley on Gold India Merde my (foton 9 Urs) non Witten Complaint of the FIR' is enclosed herewith.) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the edin to take up on point of to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name Animban Bhatta Charjee
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar 15 (Fiften) bottles et 60 up to the Contains 600 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The origin (mmhinimal which is treveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed ASE Md - Ambur Aber investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant of the Complainant / Informant	y): Himalony on Gold India Merde my (foton 9 Urs) now witten Complaint of the PIR' is enclosed herewith. as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the coin to take up on point of o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

To The Inspector-In- Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Dated. 14.09.2023

SUB: - F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named Rajkumar Mahato (35 hrs) S/O late Debnarayan Mahato of Dharamnagar, Coolipara, Ward No-01, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling under arrest along with following articles under proper seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

One nylon bag containing 15 bottles of 60 up Himalayan gold India made liquor each bottle containing 600 ml (Total 9 ltrs) and marked as Exhibit "A" out of which 01 bottle taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A1".

l, SI Goutam Mallik of Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complaint against one accused person named Rajkumar Mahato (35 hrs) S/O late Debnarayan Mahato of Dharamnagar, Coolipara, Ward No-01, PS-Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling to the effect that today on 14.09.2023 at 16.15 hrs received a source information that one person named Rajkumar Mahato of Dharamnagar, Coolipara, Ward No-01, PS- Pradhan Nagar is selling illegal liquor at his Rresidence without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the I/C PS and diarised the matter in General Diary vide Pradhan Nagar PS GDE No 875 dated 14.09.23 and as per his kind order and direction mylself along with ASI Biplob Kr Das, CV/645 Pankaj Gupta and others had been to Dharamnagar, Coolipara under Pradhan Nagar PS to verify the veracity of source information. After arrival at Coolipara and as identified by the source held raid at the residence of accused Rajkumar Mahato and managed to apprehended him. On being asked he disclosed his name and identity as noted above. On searched the above noted seized articles were recovered at his residence. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further interrogation he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license since long for his illegal gain. Accordingly, I seized and labelled the above mentioned illegal illicit liquor under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and arrested the above mentioned person named Rajkumar Mahato (35 hrs) S/O late Debnarayan Mahato of Dharamnagar, Coolipara, Ward No-01, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made in between 16.55 hrs to 17.45 hrs at the spot and arrested him after informing the ground of arrest.

I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against Rajkumar Mahato (35 hrs) S/O late Debnarayan Mahato of Dharamnagar, Coolipara, Ward No-01, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclo:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 14/09/2023 at 18.25 hrs vide PONPS GOB NO-862 omd Storted PDN PS Cone NO- 726/23 douted-14/09/23 US 46A() of 13.5 Act ond endorsed to Ast Answ Abedin for Ms Myeshqution.

> Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully.

(SI Goutam Mallik) Pradhan Nagar Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

1 0